

GVR AMIGAS CLUB CODE OF CONDUCT

The GVR Amigas Club promotes friendships among GVR women by having Interest Groups and Events to foster these friendships. With this purpose in mind, below are the GVR Amigas Club Code of Conduct:

*GVR Code of Conduct will be followed whether the GVR Amigas members are meeting at a GVR facility or off site. (GVR Code is on the back of your GVR ID card.)

*Respect another member's property and person.

*Exercise restraint when making statements,, in regard to any Amigas Group related matter, when outside the Group.

*Refrain from publicly disclosing another member's private information or personal conversation.

*Abstain from engaging in any negative actions toward GVR Amigas Club members or their guests through words, jokes or comments based on an individual's sex, race, ethnicity, age, religion, politics, or any other legally protected characteristic.

**If the Amigas Club Code of Conduct is not adhered to, the committee or group leader involved will begin a documented "3 strikes" method of dealing with infractions, which are a warning, a second warning, and referral to the GVR Amigas Board. The Board will have the final say as to whether an Amigas Club member's rights and privileges are suspended.

8/13/2019